August 10, 2007
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory Ferrites and Accessories
Corporate Center Munich  Board: Klaus Ziegler
St.-Martin-Strasse 53
81669 Munich Commercial register Management Board: Distribution:
P.O.Box 80 17 09 of the local court Gerhard Pegam, President & CEO internal / external
81617 Munich (Amtsgericht): Munich Helmut Koenig
Germany HRB 127250 Dr. Werner Faber 732FER3e 1/2

Affected types
Type Current ordering
code Future ordering code
Coil former
Coil former P 9x2.8 B65936A0000T001 B65936A0000T001V01 (China)
Coil former PM 114x93   0/1 B65734B1000T001 B65734B1000T001V01 (China)
Coil former EF 32   14/1 B66230A1114T001 B66230A1114T001V02 (China)
Coil former E 42/20   18/1 B66243A1018T001 B66243A1018T001V02 (China)
Coil former E 30   12/1 B66232J1112T001 B66232J1112T001V04 (China)
Coil former EP 13   10/1 SMD B65844N1110T001 B65844N1110T001V02 (China)
Coil former EP 13   10/2 SMD B65844N1110T002 B65844N1110T002V01 (China)
Coil former E 13   10/1 SMD B66306C1010T001 B66306C1010T001V01 (China)
Coil former E 13   10/2 SMD B66306C1010T002 B66306C1010T002V02 (China)
Coil former ER 9.5   SMD
8pin/1sec
B65527B1008T001 B65527B1008T0010V2 (China)
Coil former RM 4   10/2 SMD/LP B65804B6010T002 B65804B6010T002V02 (China)
Coil former RM 5   8/1 SMD B65822J1008T001 B65822J1008T001V01 (China)
Coil former EFD 15   8/1 SMD B66414B6008T001 B66414B6008T001V03 (China)
Coil former P 14x8 B65542B0000T001 B65542B0000T001V01
(Hungary)
Coil former EF 25   9pin B66208K1009T001 B66208K1009T001V02 (China)
Coil former P 9x5   8/1 SMD B65524C1008T001 B65524C1008T001V02 (China)
Coil former P 9x5   4/1 SMD B65524C1004T001 B65524C1004T001V02 (China)
Coil former EF 20   14/1 B66206C1014T001 B66206C1014T001V03 (EU)
Coil former EF 20   12/1 B66206C1012T001 B66206C1012T001V04 (EU)
Coil former RM 4   10/1 B65804B6010T001 B65804B6010T001V01 (China)
Coil former EP 7   6/1 B65840B1006D001 B65840B1006D001V03 (China)
Coil former EP 10   8/2 B65842C1008D002 B65842W1008D002 (China)
Clamps and yokes
Clamp RM 4 LP  B65804P2204X000 B65804P2204X000V01
(Germany)
Yoke EF 32 B66230A2010X000 B66230A2010X000V01 (China)
EPCOS AG Headquarters: Chairman of the Supervisory Ferrites and Accessories
Corporate Center Munich  Board: Klaus Ziegler
St.-Martin-Strasse 53
81669 Munich Commercial register Management Board: Distribution:
P.O.Box 80 17 09 of the local court Gerhard Pegam, President & CEO Internal / external
81617 Munich (Amtsgericht): Munich Helmut Koenig
Germany HRB 127250 Dr. Werner Faber 732FER3e 2/2
Type Current
ordering code Future ordering code
Cover caps
Cover cap E 6.3 B66301C2000X000 B66301C2000X000V01 (China)
Cover cap EFD 15 B66414A7000X000 B66414A7000X000V01 (China)
Insulating washers
Insulating washer RM 5  B65806A5000X000V01 B65806A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer P 22x13 B65662A5000X000V01 B65662A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer P 36x22 B65612A5000X000V01 B65612A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer P 14x8 B65542A5000X000V01 B65542A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer P 30x19 B65702A5000X000V01 B65702A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer P 26x16 B65672B5000X000V01 B65672B5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer RM 6 B65808A5000X000 B65808A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer RM 10 B65814B5000X000 B65814B5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer RM 7 B65820A5000X000 B65820A5000X000V02 (China)
Insulating washer RM 8 B65812A5000X000V01 B65812A5000X000V02 (China)